TOLSEN

SLIDING MITER SAW

1800W | 79582

No. Description No. | Description

1 Nut M10 47 Male Tab

2 Base 48 Laser Switch

3 Big Fence 49 Spring

4 Washer ®16XD8X1 50 Cap of case

5 Standard spring washer 8 51 Battery

6 Cross screw M8X25 52 Spring

7 Bolt M6X35 53 Battery Case

8 Active Fence 54 Vise clamp

9 Fence Flat 55 Vise Bolt

10 Hexagon nut M6 56 Vise Handle

11 Fence Wrench 57 Connect Bar

12 Big Washer ®18X®6X1.5 58 Screw M6x15

13 Nut M6 59 Stand Bar

14 Cross screw M5X12 60 Screw

15 Stand Bar 61 Angel Locatin Pin
16 Angle lock handle cap 62 Tilt Indicator

17 Cross screw M5X16 63 Connect Head

18 Standard spring washer 5 64 Screw

19 Washer ®10X®5X0.5 65 Knob

20 Angle Lock handle 66 Spring

21 Screw 67 Button

22 Angle lock handle cushions 68 Shim ®17X®11X1.5
23 Washer ®20X®10X2 69 Nut M8

24 Nut 70 Circlip 40

25 Support Nut 71 Linear Bearing

26 Spring 72 Wool Ring

27 Cross screw M5X50 73 Dust Cap

28 Trigger Housing 74 Screw M5X12

29 Coach Spring 75 Heel

30 Nut M5 76 Screw M6X10

31 Switch button 77 Cover

32 Washer 78 Spring

33 Washer 79 Knob

34 Spring 80 Washer ®12xP6x1
35 Angle lable 81 Sliding Bar

36 Rotation Plate 82 Nut M16

37 Slotted Plate 83 Cushion Ring ®30XD17X2
38 Washer ®18X®12 84 Screw M6X8

39 Hexagon Bolt MTOX30 85 Bracket

40 Hexagon Bolt M8X40 86 Cross screw M8X12
41 Hexagon nut M8 87 Depth Adjustment Plate
42 Hexagon Bolt M8X50 88 Washer ®13XD8
43 Laser Stand 89 Screw

44 Cross screw M4X10 90 Big Spring

45 Laser 9] Washer A

46 Screw M4X6




TOLSEN

SLIDING MITER SAW

1800W | 79582

No. | Description No. | Description

92 Rocker pin 139 | Housing

93 Upper Limited Sheath 140 | Brush Holder

94 Qil seal 5 141 Carbon Brush

95 Cap of Pin 142 | Cap of Brush holder
96 Blade Guard Board 143 Rear Cover

97 Spring 144 | Screw ST4X10

98 Trigger 145 | Connect

99 Locking Seat 146 | Screw

100 Cross screw M5X40 147 | Guard plate

101 Spring 148 Cross screw M5X10
102 Split Washer 6 149 | Coil Spring

103 Locking Button 150 | Protection Cover
104 Spindle Locking Pin 151 Guard scale board
105 Blade Cover 152 | Screw 5*8

106 Cross screw M5X30 153 | Screw

107 Belt Cover 154 | Screw

108 Belt PJ356mm 155 | Bearing Clip

109 Belt PJ338mm 156 | Guide Wheel

110 Cross screw M6X20 157 | Guide Bushing

m Standard spring washer 6 158 | Spindle

112 Washer ®25x06x2 159 Flange Bushing

13 Big Belt Wheel 160 | Flange

114 Bearing 6202 161 Blade

15 Cross screw M8X20 162 Blade cushions

116 Washer ®30x®8x2 163 | Screw M8X16

nz Big Ratio Wheel 164 | Screw ST4X16

18 Small Ratio Wheel 165 Under Handle

19 Cross screw M6X16 166 | Spring

120 Hexagon Bolt M6X30 167 | Switch

121 Bearing Gland 168 | Trigger

122 Bearing 6203 169 | Upper Handle

123 Flat Key (HRC28-35) 5X25 170 | Cross screw M5X55
124 Belt Roller 171 Handle

125 Bearing Pressure Ring 172 | Screw ST5X60

126 Hexagon nut M10 173 Power Cord (1*3C)
127 Small Belt Wheel 174 | Ring

128 Washer 4 175 Cable clamp

129 Standard spring washer 4 176 Cross screw M6X16
130 Cross screw M4X8 177 | Washer ®15X®10
131 Wire Cover 178 | Cradle

132 Washer ®8X®4X0.5 179 Cradle Fence

133 Cross screw M4X12 180 Label

134 Armature 181 Label Rivet ©2XD4
135 Screw ST5X65 182 | Wrench

136 Stator 183 Dust Bag

137 Connect Wire(1x3C)

138 Bearing 6200




1800W | 79582

SLIDING MITER SAW

TOLSEN

ASSEMBLY DIAGRAM




